

CONTACT: Diahann W. Lassus, CFP®, CPA/PFS Lassus Wherley (908) 464-0102

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# Zuzana Harvis earns Project Management Professional (PMP)® Credential

New Providence, NJ (May, 2019) – Zuzana Harvis, PMP, and Senior Business Process Manager at Lassus Wherley, a Subsidiary of Peapack-Gladstone Bank, has earned the Project Management Professional (PMP)<sup>®</sup> Credential from the PROJECT MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE (PMI)<sup>®</sup>. Zuzana joined Lassus Wherley in 1999, and is a member of PMI<sup>®</sup>, as well as PMI<sup>®</sup>-NJ. As a Senior Business Process Manager, Zuzana manages Lassus Wherley's core operations systems and processes. In her 20-year career at Lassus Wherley, Zuzana has delivered numerous business process improvement projects, primarily in the areas of Investment Operations, CRM, Accounts Receivable, Client Communications, and Tax.

The PMP® certification is the most important industry-recognized certification for project managers. Earners of the globally-recognized Project Management Professional (PMP)® have demonstrated their extensive knowledge and mastery of project management concepts, tasks, and techniques that are applicable across virtually any industry and methodology. Earners are able to speak and understand the global language of project management. Individuals that earn this certification have demonstrated the knowledge and skills needed to initiate, plan, execute, monitor and control, and close a project. PMP® professionals also agree to meet ongoing continuing education requirements and to comply with the PMI's *Code of Ethics & Professional Conduct*.

PROJECT MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE® is the world's leading project management organization with over 500,000 Global Members and over 300 Local Chapters Internationally. It owns the certification marks PMP®, Project Management Professional® and Project Management Professional (PMP)® which it awards to individuals who successfully complete initial and ongoing certification requirements. PMI® currently authorizes more than 913,000 individuals to use these marks worldwide. For more about PMI, visit www.pmi.org.

## ABOUT LASSUS WHERLEY

Lassus Wherley was founded in 1985 by Diahann W. Lassus, CFP®, CPA/PFS and Clare E. Wherley, CPA, CFP®. We have two offices to serve our clients, one in New Providence, NJ, and the other in Bonita Springs, FL. We assist individuals, couples, families, pension and profit sharing plans, trusts, estates, and charitable organizations in identifying their needs, desires and goals. Lassus Wherley exists to bring peace of mind to clients, helping them build better futures by providing a wide range of wealth management services, including financial planning, investment management, tax preparation, and trust services.

The Lassus Wherley web site is www.lassuswherley.com.

## ABOUT PEAPACK-GLADSTONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Peapack-Gladstone Financial Corporation is a New Jersey bank holding company with total assets of \$4.62 billion and assets under management and/or administration of \$5.8 billion as of December 30, 2018. Founded in 1921, Peapack-Gladstone Bank is a commercial bank that provides innovative private banking services to businesses, non-profits and consumers, which help them to establish, maintain and expand their legacy. Through Peapack Private Wealth Management, and its private banking locations in Bedminster, Gladstone, Fairfield, Morristown, Princeton, Teaneck and New Providence, and its trust office in Greenville, Delaware, Peapack-Gladstone Bank offers an unparalleled commitment to client service through its private wealth management, commercial private banking, retail private banking and residential lending divisions, along with its online platforms.

### **Disclosure:**

Neither rankings and/or recognition by unaffiliated rating services, publications, media, or other organizations, nor the achievement of any designation or certification, should be construed by a client or prospective client as a guarantee that he/she will experience a certain level of results if Lassus Wherley is engaged, or continues to be engaged, to provide investment advisory services. Rankings published by magazines, and others, generally base their selections exclusively on information prepared and/or submitted by the recognized adviser. No ranking or recognition should be construed as a current or past endorsement of Lassus Wherley by any of its clients. **ANY QUESTIONS**: Lassus Wherley's Chief Compliance Officer remains available to address any questions regarding rankings and/or recognitions.